ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED



Regd. Office:1st floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238

Phone: 0361-2739520/ Fax: 0361-2739513 web: www.aegcl.co.in

CORRIGENDUM

This is for general information that the Bid document uploaded for the works,

- 1. Construction of Bitumen Road at the proposed 132/33 KV AIIMS GSS
- 2. Construction of RCC Drain (550x750) mm inner dimension along the approach road & colony road at the proposed 132/33 KV AIIMS GSS
- 3. Construction of RCC Box Culvert (7x1.5) at the proposed 132/33 KV AIIMS GSS.
- 4. Construction of Paver Block Road at the proposed 132/33 KV AIIMS GSS
- 5. Construction of parking shed for 2,3 and 5 vehicles and landscaping at the proposed AIIMS GSS uploaded vide NIT No. AEGCL/DGM(CIVIL)/2020-21/12 dtd. 01.02.2020 has correction of *bid document clause no B. 3. 9(a)*. The corrected bid document has the below mentioned correction:

Existing clause: Note: "Similar work" is defined as work of construction of RCC building along with all services in all aspects.

Corrected clause: *Note:* "Similar work" is defined as work of construction of Bitumen/Pavers road and culvert along with all services in all aspects.

Sd/-

Deputy General Manager (Civil)

Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited. Kahilipara, Guwahati-019